Eng. &Tech.Journal, Vol.34,Part (A), No.7,2016
1294
                     2412-0758/University of Technology-Iraq, Baghdad, Iraq
This is an open access article under the CC BY 4.0 license http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0
Flexural Strength and Ductility of CFRP Strengthened Reinforced
Concrete Beams
 Dr. Bayan S. Al-Numan

Eng. &Tech.Journal, Vol.34,Part (A), No.7,2016  Flexural Strength and Ductility of CFRP Strengthened
                                                                                                Reinforced Concrete Beams
 1296
Figure. (1) Details of the reinforcement in the beam specimen
Figure. (2) Reinforcement details of the beam sections
Table (1) Details of the reinforcement and CFRP strips of beams
Beam
symbol
Tension
reinforcement
Yield Strength of
tension bars(MPa)
No. of
CFRP layers
L0-10-75 2  10 mm 595 None
L1-10-75 2  10 mm 595 1
L2-10-75 2  10 mm 595 2
L1-12-75 2  12 mm 593 1
L2-12-75 2  12 mm 593 2
L1-16-75 2  16 mm 535 1
L2-16-75 2  16 mm 535 2
L0-10-60 2  10 mm 460 None
L1-10-60 2  10 mm 460 1
L2-10-60 2  10 mm 460 2
L1-12-60 2  12 mm 418 1
L2-12-60 2  12 mm 418 2
L1-16-60 2  16 mm 418 1
L2-16-60 2  16 mm 418 2
Where:
Eng. &Tech.Journal, Vol.34,Part (A), No.7,2016  Flexural Strength and Ductility of CFRP Strengthened
                                                                                                Reinforced Concrete Beams
 1297